FJ Dynamics Technology Co., Ltd

Add: No.1, Dongfeng-Iseki Road, Xiangzhou International Logistic Park, Xiangyang,

Hubei China

Tel: +8617307417579 Fax: +8617307417579

Email: crystal@fjdynamics.com

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION

Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Re: Change of Identification Authorization, FCC ID: 2BAPGFJNBD25SD

Date: 2023-07-03

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter grants authorization for representatives of FJ Dynamics Technology Academy (Chang zhou) Co., Ltd. to apply to the FCC for a change in identification as specified under 47 CFR2.933 of the FCC rules. This authorization applies to FJ Dynamics Technology Co., Ltd, product name: FJDynamics Autosteering Kit, FCC ID:2AZD3FJNBD25SD, We are aware that FJ Dynamics Technology Academy (Chang zhou) Co., Ltd. intends to market the above referenced product under their own FCC ID: 2BAPGFJNBD25SD.

Sincerely,

Signature: Crystal Li

Printed Name: Crystal Li

Title: Manager